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| RevNo| Revision note Date Signature[ ECN
A Release 1-24-20 JF
A A
I Length 400mm +30mm / — Omm 1
335mm Ref
MTP—1 2 x 4F 50/125um OM3 OFNP Aqua 2.0mm Sheathing
B A O | VT (2%) B
I 12F MT Elite Ferrule
[— ? No retainers M or F
A O | V-3
— MT(F) Aqua Housing —
12F MTP MM Elite 12F
MXC Spring Push 16250
No Alignment Pins Y (2x)
C 1/8" Flexible Sumitube C
—< —
CCl/1000818—F—400
OOOK=YNK=YNK* Table 2. Cable Test Specifications PO|0I’ity / Wiring Chart
O — s S rewoier | [WIPT [ Wiz T W15 Fiber
D MTO1 NC NC Blue D
Cable ID Label. See Note #3. Optical Loss < 0748 100% 2| wms N orange
! /’mz Retum Loss NA NA NTO3 MTO4 NC Green
O............O Fiber Height 1000nm — 2500nm 10% MTO4 MTOS NC Brown
Roc Long 1000mm  min 10% NTO5 M08 Ne Slate
N ° Short 50mm min 10% W06 MT07 NC White —
Lo 0 +/- 0.2 10% MTo7 e i Red
n = 0.
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (NOTES): Angle s uTos Ne wTos Block
MTP Fiber Position Short o +/- 0.2 10%
. - MTO9 NC MTO5 Yellow
1.) Dust caps must be applied to the ends of the
E connectors before packing. Apex Offeet N 10% M0 Ne Mms Violet E
» w . Mox Differential 300nm max 10% MT11 NC MTO7 Rose
2.) Assemblies to placed in @ 9” x 12" ziplock bag. -
Ferrule Height 7.85mm min 10% NT12 NC NC Aqua
3.) Cable ID label to be placed in bag with cable 5
4.) Test Reports shipped with assembly -
5-) In compliance with EU Directive on Regulation of Hazardous E
Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment, this product v
must meet the requirements in EU Directive 2002/95/EC holerances: 1 pog om Angles | Itemref | Quantity | Title/Name, designation, material, dimension etc Article No./Reference
(RoHS), maximum concentration values (mcu) per RoHS Otherwise. . XXX 0010 XXX *0,25 0 DEG (pogorcqp: Checked by: Approved by date: Fionarne: Dater Seaie:
F amendment commission decision 2005/618/EC August 2005. Spectfied XXX 10020 XX 40,50 30 MN [ F
John Fox RIR 11-24-20 1000818—F—XXX| 11—24—20
6.) Al parts and materials used must be EU REACH compliant. :hoﬁ'r:mra:gdw‘:;ﬁmwﬁg": r:"t::'";r:pz'"";f"" MTP12(F)— (2X) MT12(F) ferrule on 2x 4F 50/125um
Computer Crafts Inc. and shall not be reproduced or copied Com Uter Crofts |nC OM3 Aqua 2.0mm Sheathing
or used in whole or in part as the basis for the p N =
manufacture or sale of items without written permission. Drawing No: Rev.
Copyright @ 1997 Computer Crafts Inc. 57 Thomas Road, Hawthome, NJ 07508 CCl—1000818—-F—-400 A
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